122000282561

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	_
(City/Ctata/Tig/Dhaga 40	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL	
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	_
Certified Copies Certificates of Status	_
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



100385498371

05/18/22--01047--016 **150.00

S. CHATHAM JUN 23 2022



JENNIFER A. MARQUES, P.A. ATTORNEY AT LAW

1313 Ponce de Leon Blvd. Suite 301 Coral Gables, FL 3313 Tel: 305.441.2040 Fax: 305.443.602 Jennifer@JMarquesPA.com www.JMarquesPA.co

June 22, 2022

New Filing Section Division of Corporations Attn: Summer Chatham P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: GREENPORTAL LLC Ref. Number W22000078981 Conflict Number L22000220746 Letter Number 222A00013149

Dear Summer:

As per your letter of June 13, 2022 pertaining to the Domestication Package that was submitted to the New Filing Section for the Division of Corporation on 05-12-2022, we are sending the revised forms.

Based on your recommendations on the Letter Number 222A00013149, and Document Number for the conflict L22000220746, we have modified the name of the company to be:

GREENPORTAL MANAGEMENT LLC

Due to the delay with the initial rejection, we would appreciate if you can expedite processing of the domestication.

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact our office.

Regards,

lennifer A. Marques, Esq., TEF



June 13, 2022

JENNIFER A. MARQUES, ESQ. 1313 PONCE DE LEON BLVD, SUITE 301 CORAL GABLES, FL 33134 US

SUBJECT: GREENPORTAL LLC Ref. Number: W22000078981

We have received your document for and your check(s) totaling \$150.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

The document number of the name conflict is L22000220746.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Letter Number: 222A00013149

Summer Chatham Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

22 HAY 16 AH 3: 56

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporat	ions		
SUBJECT: GREENPOR	TAL MANAGEMENT LLC Name of Limited Liab	nility Company	
Dear Sir or Madam:	Trans of Billion place	nny company	
Dear Sir or Madam:			
The enclosed Articles of Do	mestication of a Non-U.S. Entity an	nd fee(s) are submitted for filing.	
Please return all corresponde	ence concerning this matter to the fo	ellowing:	
JENNIFER A. MARQUE	S, ESQ. TEP		
	Name of Person	_	
JENNIFER A. MARQUE	S D A		
JENNITER A. MARQUE	Firm/Company	_	
1313 PONCE DE LEON		_	
	Address		
CORAL GABLES, FL 331	34		
* ***	ry/State and Zip Code	-	
jennifer@jmarquespa.cor	n used for future annual report notification)		
For further information conc	erning this matter, please call:		
JENNIFER A. MARQUE	S, P.A. at (305	441-2040	
Name of Perso	at (_/	۸۱
			77
Mailing Address:		Street Address:	14Y 16
New Filing Section		New Filing Section	9/
Division of Corpor	rations	Division of Corporations	
P.O. Box 6327		The Centre of Tallahassee	F
Tallahassee, FL 32	314	2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810	جن ن
		Tallahassee, FL 32303	22 May 16 AM 3:56
	Articles of Domestication:	\$25	۲.
	Articles of Organization:	\$125	
	Total to Domesticate and file:	\$150	

ARTICLES OF DOMESTICATION

interest formed was: JUNE 23, 2014 Imaginately prior to the filing of the Articles of Domestication was: Cles of Organization to complete the domestication requirements pursuant to hituted the seat, siege social, or principal place of business or central administration of hivalent jurisdiction under applicable law, immediately before the filing of the Articles UTISH VIRGIN ISLANDS an approved in accordance with the laws of the jurisdiction of formation of the
cles of Organization to complete the domestication requirements pursuant to tituted the seat, siege social, or principal place of business or central administration of aivalent jurisdiction under applicable law, immediately before the filing of the Articles UTISH VIRGIN ISLANDS
cles of Organization to complete the domestication requirements pursuant to tituted the seat, siege social, or principal place of business or central administration of aivalent jurisdiction under applicable law, immediately before the filing of the Articles UTISH VIRGIN ISLANDS
tituted the seat, siege social, or principal place of business or central administration of aivalent jurisdiction under applicable law, immediately before the filing of the Articles UTISH VIRGIN ISLANDS
uivalent jurisdiction under applicable law, immediately before the filing of the Articles
approved in accordance with the laws of the jurisdiction of formation of the
ese Articles of Domestication on behalf of the entity.
Authorized Signature
f status by equivalent document, if any, from the domesticating jurisdiction of furmation), Florida Statutes.
•

CR2E143 (1/17)

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

GREENPORTAL MANAGEMENT LLC

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:	
c/o JENNIFER A. MARQUES, P.A.	c/o JENNIFER A. MARQUES, P.A	
1313 PONCE DE LEON BLVD., SUITE 301	1313 PONCE DE LEON BLVD., SUITE 301	
CORAL GABLES, FL 33134	CORAL GABLES, FL 33134	

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

JENNIFER A. MARQ	UES, P.A	
Nam	е	<u>-</u>
1313 PONCE DE LEC	N BLVD.,	SUITE 301
Florida street address (P	O. Box <u>NO</u>	T acceptable)
CORAL GABLES	FL_	33134
City		Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Title: "AMBR" ≃ Authorized Member	Name and Address:	
"MGR" = Manager	FERGUS WALSHE BELLOSO	
`	c/o 1313 Ponce de Leon Blvd., Suite 301	
	Coral Gables, FL 33134	
MGR	ANA CRISTINA YANES SUAZO	
	c/o 1313 Ponce de Leon Blvd.,Suite 301	
	Coral Gables, FL 33134	
(Use attachment if necessary)		
ICLE V: Effective date, if other than the effective date is listed, the date must after the date of filling.)	be specific and cannot be more than five business days pri	L) 20 ca
ICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.		7/6
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		— A
		3:55 3:55
<u>UIRED</u> SIGNATURE:	Signature of a member or an authorized representative	
<u> </u>		

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30,00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Typed or printed name of signee

TERRITORY OF THE BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS BVI BUSINESS COMPANIES ACT, 2004



CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING (SECTION 235)

The REGISTRAR OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS, of the British Virgin Islands HEREBY CERTIFIES that, pursuant to the BVI Business Companies Act, 2004 at the date of this certificate, the company,

Greenportal Limited

BVI COMPANY NUMBER: 1829225

- 1. Is on the Register of Companies;
- 2. Has paid all fees and penalties due under the Act;
- 3. Has filed its register of directors with the Registrar which is complete;
- 4. Has not filed articles of merger or consolidation that have not become effective;
- 5. Has not filed articles of arrangement that have not yet become effective;
- 6. Is not in voluntary liquidation;
- 7. Is not in liquidation under the Insolvency Act, 2003;
- 8. Is not in receivership under the Insolvency Act, 2003;
- 9. Is not in administrative receivership; and
- 10. Proceedings to strike the name of the company off the Register of Companies have not been instituted.

22 MAY 16 AM 3: 56



Mult

REGISTRAR OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS

4th day of May, 2022